ATLANTA REGIONAL COMMISSION

2021

ARC is composed of 39 Members: 23 Public Elected Officials, 15 Citizen Members and 1 Non-Voting Representative of the Georgia Department of Community Affairs.

Public Elected Officials

Atlanta:

Cherokee Co.:

Clayton Co.:

Cobb Co.:

DeKalb Co.:

Douglas Co.:

Hon. Keisha Lance Bottoms

1/18-12/21*

Mayor

City of Atlanta

55 Trinity Avenue, SW, Second Floor West
Atlanta, GA 30335

404.330.6029 /F. 404.658.7285

Email: kbottoms@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Harry Johnston

1/19-12/22

Chairman

Cherokee County Commission
1130 Bluffs Parkway

Canton, GA 30114

678.493.6001 /F. 678.493.6013
Email: hjohnston@cherokeega.com

Hon. Jeff Turner

1/20-12/23

Chairman

Clayton County Commission

Clayton Administration Building

112 Smith Street

Jonesboro, GA 30236

770.472.8122 [F. 770.477.3217

Email: jeff.turner@claytoncountyga.gov

Hon. Lisa Cupid

1/21-12/24

Chairwoman

Cobb County Commission

100 Cherokee Street, Suite 300
Marietta, GA 30090

770.528.3305 /F. 770.528.2606
Email: lisa.cupid@cobbcounty.org

Hon. Michael Thurmond

1/20-12/23

Chief Executive Officer

DeKalb County

1300 Commerce Drive, 61 Floor

Decatur, GA 30030

404.371.2881

Email: CEOMichaelThurmond@dekalbcountyga.gov

Hon. Romona Jackson Jones
1/20-12/23*

Chairman

Douglas County Commission

8700 Hospital Drive

Douglasville, GA 30134

678.231.1279

Email: rjacksonjones@co.douglas.ga.us

Governance Committee Members

Felicia Moore

1/18-12/21*

Council President

City of Atlanta

55 Trinity Avenue, SW
Atlanta, GA 30335
404.330.6052 /F. 404.658.6562
Email: fmoore@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Steven Miller

1/20-12/23

Mayor

City of Holly Springs

3237 Holly Springs Pkwy

Holly Springs, GA 30115
770.345.5536 /F.

Email: smiller@hollyspringsga.us

Hon. Joy Day

9/18-12/21

Mayor

City of Jonesboro

124 North Avenue

Jonesboro, GA 30236
770.478.3800 /F. 770.478.3775
Email: jday@jonesboroga.com

Hon. Ollie Clemons

1/20-12/23

Mayor

City of Austell

2716 Broad Street, SW

Austell, GA 30106
770.944.4328

Email: oclemons@austellga.gov

Hon. R. Eric Clarkson

1/20-12/23

Mayor

City of Chamblee

5468 Peachtree Road

Chamblee, GA 30341
770.986.5010 /F. 770.986.5014
Email: eclarkson@chambleega.gov

Hon. Rochelle Robinson

1/19-12/22

Mayor

City of Douglasville

6695 Church Street

Douglasville, GA 30134
770.920.3000 /F. 770.920.0499

Email: robinsonr@douglasvillega.gov
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Public Elected Officials (Continued)

Fayette Co.:

Fulton Co.:

Gwinnett Co.:

Henry Co.:

Rockdale Co.:

Hon. Lee Hearn

1/21-12/24

Chairman

Fayette County Commission

140 Stonewall Avenue, West

Suite 100

Fayetteville, GA 30214
770.305.5123 /F. 770.305.5210
Email: lhearn@fayettecountyga.gov

Hon. Robb Pitts

1/18-12/21*

Chairman

Fulton County Commission

10th Floor

141 Pryor Street, SW

Atlanta, GA 30303

404.730.8206 /F. 404.730.4754

Email: robb.pitts@fultoncountyga.gov

Hon. Nicole Hendrickson
1/21-12/24

Chairwoman

Gwinnett County Commission
75 Langley Drive
Lawrenceville, GA 30045
770.822.7010 /F. 770.822.7097

Email: nicole.hendrickson@gwinnettcounty.com

Hon. Carlotta Harrell
1/21-12/24

Chair

Henry County Commission
140 Henry Parkway
McDonough, GA 30253
770.288.6001 /F. 770.288.6025
Email: charrell@co.henry.ga.us

Hon. Oz Nesbitt

1/20-12/23

Chairman

Rockdale County Commission

P.O. Box 289 (962 Milstead Avenue)
Conyers, GA 30012

770.278.7001 /F. 770.278.8900

Email: oz.neshitt@rockdalecountyga.qgov

Hon. Eric Dial

1/19-12/22

Mayor

Town of Tyrone

881 Senoia Road

Tyrone, GA 30290-2064
770.487.4038 /F. 770.487.4529
Email: dialstrategic@gmail.com

Rusty Paul

1/18-12/21*

Mayor

City of Sandy Springs

7840 Roswell Road

Sandy Springs, GA 30350
770.730.5600

Email: rpaul@sandyspringsga.gov

Hon. Vince Williams

1/20-12/23

Mayor

City of Union City

5047 Union Street

Union City, GA 30291
770.964.2288

Email: vwilliams@unioncityga.org

Hon. Mike Mason

1/20-12/23

Mayor

City of Peachtree Corners

310 Technology Parkway

Peachtree Corners, GA 30092
678.691.1200

Email: mmason@peachtreecornersga.gov

Hon. Steve Hutchison
1/19-12/22

Mayor

City of Hampton

17 East Main Street South
Hampton, GA 30228
770.946.4306 /F. 770.946.4356
Email: ccopp873@charter.net

Hon. Vince Evans

1/18-12/21*

Mayor

City of Conyers

P.O. Drawer 1259 (1184 Scott Street)
Conyers, GA 30012

770.929.4226 /F. 770.929.4244
Email: vince.evans@conyersga.gov
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Citizen Members

VACANT
Citizen District 1 (portions of DeKalb/Henry)

Mr. Charlton Bivins

1/18-12/21*

Citizen District 2 (portions of Clayton/Fulton)
9141 Woodleaf Drive

Joneshoro, GA 30236

678.548.6294

Email: askconsulting@bellsouth.net

Mr. Robert “Bob” Reeves

1/16-

Citizen District 3 (portions of Fayette/Fulton)
201 Flat Creek Trail

Fayetteville, GA 30214

678.485.8259 / F. 770.632.5599

Email: rreeves444@gmail.com

VACANT
Citizen District 4 (portions of Atlanta/Fulton)

Ms. Angelia O’Neal
1/2020-12/23
Citizen District 5 (portions of Cobb/Douglas/Fulton/Atlanta)

3046 Summer Breeze Drive

Villa Rica, GA 30180
404-660-4709

Email: angelia.oneal2@gmail.com

VACANT
Citizen District 6 (portions of DeKalb/Gwinnett/Rockdale)

Ms. Liane Levetan

1/16-12/19

Citizen District 7 (portion of DeKalb)
2250 Chrysler Terrace

Atlanta, GA 30345

404.636.3704

Email: llevetan@comcast.net

Mr. Greg Cantrell

1/2020-12/23

Citizen District 8 (portion of Gwinnett)

285 S. Perry Street

Lawrenceville, GA 30046

770.277.9978

Email: gcantrell@Living-StoneProperties.com

Mr. W. Kerry Armstrong (ARC Chair)
1/16-

Citizen District 9 (portion of Gwinnett)
Senior V.P., Pope & Land Enterprise
2200 Sugar Loaf Club Drive

Duluth, GA 30097

404.463.3227 | F. 404.463.3205

Email: karmstrong@atlantaregional.com

VACANT
Citizen District 10 (portions of DeKalb/Gwinnett)

Mr. Minuard “Mickey” C. McGuire

1/18-12/21

Citizen District 11 (portions of Atlanta/Cobb/DeKalb/Fulton)
4940 Leisure Drive

Dunwoody, GA 30338

770.452.0050

Email: bmcguir2@bellsouth.net

Mrs. Julie K. Arnold

1/16-

Citizen District 12 (portion of Fulton)
President

Keeton-Arnold Communications

8110 Habersham Waters Road
Atlanta, GA 30350

404.317.2907 / F. 404.317.2907
Email: julie@keetonarnold.com
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Citizen Members (Continued)

Ms. Deane Bonner

1/2020-12/23

Citizen District 13 (portion of Cobb)
959 Overbrook Cr.,

Marietta, GA 30062

770-424-1411/ F. 770.754.9950
Email: deanebonner@aol.com

Mr. Mark Mathews

1/18-12/21

Citizen District 14 (portion of Cobb)
Email: nevrl8@gmail.com

Mr. Dennis W. Burnette

1/18-12/21

Citizen District 15 (portions of Cherokee/Cobb)
404 Canyon View Court

Canton, GA 30114

770.893.7085

Email: dennisburnette@gmail.com

Georgia Department of Community Affairs Representative

Mr. F. T. “Tread” Davis, Jr.

Attorney, McKenna Long and Aldridge LLP
303 Peachtree Street, NE

Atlanta, GA 30308-3201

404.527.4080 / F. 404.527.7081

Email: ftd@mckennalong.com

*Current Term:  Public elected officials serve on ARC concurrent with their term in public office. Citizen members serve four-year terms except of those first elected
(or elected after redistricting), a majority shall serve an initial term of two years. Last redistricted: 2010 with new terms beginning January 1, 2012.

Atlanta Regional Commission
229 Peachtree Street, NE

Suite 100

Atlanta, GA 30303

USA

404.463.3100
www.atlantaregional.org

Doug Hooker, Executive Director

GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Vi RRe-

As of 3/4/2021
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